PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL E. TEDESCO	03/11/2005
DEAN P. ALDERUCCI	03/11/2005
JAMES A. JORASCH	04/25/2005
JAY S. WALKER	03/11/2005
MICHAEL D. DOWNS	03/11/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALKER DIGITAL, LLC
Street Address:	1177 HIGH RIDGE ROAD
City:	STAMFORD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06905

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7643902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)461-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2034617000

Email: gvenuto@patentproperties.com **Correspondent Name:** PATENT PROPERTIES, INC.

Address Line 1: 2 HIGH RIDGE PARK

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04-047-C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY VENUTO
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Venuto/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=04-047-C1_ASN1_06-05-15#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0378

503339668

source=04-047-C1_ASN1_06-05-15#page2.tif source=04-047-C1_ASN1_06-05-15#page3.tif source=04-047-C1_ASN1_06-05-15#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0379

Docket No. 04-047

This is an A	Assignment of the following rights, tit	tle and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights, tit	tle and interest in the invention					
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/078,938						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: March 11, 2005					
	United States Provisional Patent A	Ipplication Serial No.					
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.						
	Other (specify)						
Title of the .	Invention						
·		ACCEPTING PAYMENT AT A SALES DEVICE					
Inventors (a	tssignors)						
	Name	Address					
Daniel E.	TEDESCO	Two Arden Lane, Huntington, CT 06484					
Dean P. A	ALDERUCCI	8 Marion Road, Westport, CT 06880					
James A. ,	JORASCH	240 East 39th Street, Apartment 35J, New York, NY 10016-7210					
Jay S. WA	ALKER	260 Oscaleta Road, Ridgefield, CT 06877					
Michael D.	. DOWNS	94 Southfield Avenue, #601, Stamford, CT 06902					
Assignee	<u></u>	· .					
	Name	Address					
WALKER	DIGITAL, LLC	1177 High Ridge Road					
		Suite 128 Stamford, CT 06905					
l		1					

Docket No. 04-047

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Dean P. ALDERUCCI	
James A. JORASCH	
Jay S. WALKER	·
Michael D. DOWNS	
,	

[Page 2 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0381

Docket No. 04-047

Notarization	78.7		
	Note	urize	unon

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)

Executed this	11th	day of	March	, in the year 2005
at Stamford				······································
				9> / , _
	,			- in) color
State of Comments				(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally ap	naarad	Daniel E. TE	DESCO	
				e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this		g instrumen day of		•
Societies the barne this	11th	uny oj	ivia	arch , in the year 2005
MICHAEL D NOTARY MY COMMISSION EX	PUBLI	(C	·-	Mile S. (Novary Public)
Executed this	11th	day of	March	, in the year 2005
at Stamford		<i>yy</i>		, ,
Glaimora				
				X UX
				(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut				-
-				
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally app				
who acknowledged the j	oregoin	g instrumen	t to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	11th	day of		arch , in the year 2005
				1. 1
RAICHAEI	r as	NTON		
	and the			
MY COMMESSION				(Notary Public)
Executed this	4,146, (day of	Mareh //	, in the year 2005
at Stamford	75		April	
,				
			٠.	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Connecticut				
				′ /
County of Fairfield				
Before me personally app				
who acknowledged the f	oregoin	g instrumen	t to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	~11th;		~ Ma	arch , in the year 2005
	25t		18A	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
MICHAEL D	BRIN	TON	1 03	MAG
NOTARY	PUBLI	C os 0007		11/16 (15 >>
MA COMMISSION ST	ares maj	31, AN/		(Noting Public)

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT

REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0382

Docket No. 04-047

(Although notarizatio	on is not necessary,		Notarization rima facie evidence of	execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	,
Executed this	11th day	of March	, in the year	2005	
at Stamford	,		,		
				0	
				P	
State of Connecticut				(Signature of Inventor)	
,					
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap	peared Jay S	. WALKER			a.
			ee act and deed a	and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this			arch <i>in th</i>	te year 2005	*
MICHAEL D.	BRINTON		M		
NOTARY	PUBLIC		////oG	\mathcal{L}	
MY COMMISSION EXP	11468 JAN. 31, 2007		//		
				(Notary Public)	
Executed this	11th day	of March	, in the year	2005	
at Stamford					
			Nestro	Down	
a				(Signature of Inventor)	_
State of Connecticut					
County of Fairfield					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the	foregoing inst	rument to be a fre		and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
execute the same this	11th <i>d</i>	lay of Ma	arch in th	e year 2005	
MICH/AFL D	TOTAL PROPERTY OF		1. //-	٤	
	81 81759, 751				
mi origination Tab	ar 10 31.70 Wes Jan. 31, 2007	•	Mora SC	(Notary Public)	_
	WES JAN. 31, 2007		in the year	(Notary Public)	_
Executed this	day .		, in the year	(Notary Public)	
Executed this	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year	(Notary Public)	_
Executed this	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year	(Signature of Inventor)	
The Miles are a second series	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year		
Executed this at State of	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year		
Executed this at	WES JAN. 31, 2007		, in the year		
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally app	day o	of	ł	(Signature of Inventor)	
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appropriate the jeans of the personal control of the personal control of the jeans of th	day o	of	ł		is authorized to
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appropriate the jeans of the personal control of the personal control of the jeans of th	day of da	of	ee act and deed t	(Signature of Inventor)	is authorized to
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally app	day of da	of rument to be a fre	ee act and deed t	(Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appropriate the jeans of the personal control of the personal control of the jeans of th	day of da	of rument to be a fre	ee act and deed t	(Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she	is authorized to
Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appropriate the jeans of the personal control of the personal control of the jeans of th	day of da	of rument to be a fre	ee act and deed t	(Signature of Inventor) and also represented that he or she	is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]

RECORDED: 06/08/2015

PATENT

REEL: 035801 FRAME: 0383